

E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in
Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
Telephone: 0471-2447201

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No.SS VI/HSST (Jr) Physics/KHSE/RL/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 12.01.2024

## ADDENDUM / ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission - Higher Secondary School Teacher (Junior) - Physics in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No 741/2021) – Addendum / Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 1000/2023/SS VI dated 05.12.2023.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the File of even No.dated 11.01.2024.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of the candidate with interview Serial No. 120 is released and included in the Ranked List No. 1000/2023/SS VI dated 05.12.2023 for selection to the post of Higher Secondary School Teacher (Junior) – Physics in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No. 741/2021).

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

## Supplementary List Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	Test	Int	Ac.Gr	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
19	159	SINI C	32.33	11.0	14.1181	1	57.4481	15/05/1990	EZHAVA	-
19A	120	DIVYA SIVANANDAN	32.00	10.0	14.7416	-	56.7416	06/05/1985	EZHAVA	-
20	51	KARTHIKA V	33.33	10.0	12.466	1	55.7960	15/05/1992	THIYYA	-

The entry NOTE (1) appended with the Ranked List Notification for the post is also hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No. 1000/2023/SS VI dated 05.12.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Section Officer SS VI Section